505498171 05/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5544975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROHAN PRAKASH	03/11/2019
YOGESH SOSALE GUNDURAO	03/21/2019
KAMLANJAN KOKOLU	03/11/2019
DHANALAKSHMI PERUMAL	03/11/2019
KRISHNAN SRINIVASAN	03/07/2019
JYOTI RANJAN PANDA	03/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT. LTD
Street Address:	TECHNO COMPLEX, NO. 5/535, OLD MAHABALIPURAM ROAD, OKKIYAM THORAIPAKKAM
Internal Address:	TAMIL NADU
City:	CHENNAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	600 097

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16425081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAM0135US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. DREXLER
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/

PATENT 505498171 REEL: 049307 FRAME: 0269

DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019
Total Attachments: 6	
source=8B60713#page1.tif	
source=8B60713#page2.tif	
source=8B60713#page3.tif	
source=8B60713#page4.tif	
source=8B60713#page5.tif	
source=8B60713#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Rohan Prakash	of
No 118, 8th Cross, Wilson Garden, Bangalore – 560027, Ka hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR AUTOMATED RE ISSUES	lain new and useful improvements in
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pater for which an International Application was filed on	
And , designating the United	d States.
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Oki Nadu: INDIA	ailing address is kiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sale NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. It assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, division patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ame without limitation all applications and patents for said inventic application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for inhereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to exercissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferent applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigns improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications or patents.	dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said famerica and all other countries in and to said invention inal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and erica and all other countries, for said invention, including ion claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility is for damages by reason of past infringement with the e of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, accommissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby tents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do secute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, ements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or oves all facts known to the undersigned respecting said noes or other legal proceedings in which any of said all papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally is and nominees to obtain patent protection for said olications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	ett. 0
Date Date Witness B.M. BHAPADWAT Typed Name of Witness	Rohan Prakash

*Total of

X

6

forms are submitted.

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Villa No 17, Concorde Sylvan View, Ramsagara, Electroni India hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR AUTOMATED RE	ain new and useful improvements in
ISSUES for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number X for which an application for a United States Letters Patel for which an International Application was filed on	nt was executed by me on 03/21/2019
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of https://www.energy.com/good-and-valuable-consideration , assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, division patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Am without limitation all applications and patents for said invent application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claim right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or banefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improven assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to e reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvits assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representat improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfere applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfer everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assign improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications.	d. ailing address is kiyam Theraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil ame; dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said famence and all other countries in and to said invention that, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and erica and all other countries, for said invention, including for claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility is for damages by reason of past infringement with the of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby then or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do ements and all assignments thereof to said assigns or other legal proceedings in which any of said all papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally is and nominees to obtain patent protection for said oblications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	ne filing date and application number of said application
Date	Yogesh Sosale Gundurao

8

*Total of

forms are submitted.

Whereas, I, Kamlanjan Kokolu of D-408, DNR Atmosphere, 231/66, Whitefield Main Rd, Phase 1, Bangalore - 560066, Karnataka, India hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and usaful improvements in A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR AUTOMATED RESOLUTION OF CONFIGURATION ITEM ISSUES or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was field on Application Number of or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on O3/11/2019 for which an International Application was filled on , as designating the United States. And Owhereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex, No. 5/535, Old Mahabatipuran Road, Okkiyam Thoralpakkam, Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nadai, INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of one doltar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereos is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to said is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to said is acknowledged, and other applications and all original, divisional, confinancies, substitute or refissus applications and all original, divisional, confinancies, substitute or refissus applications and an advanced or or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries is rand to said invention, including and including the entire interest in the same of the sound and all other countries is read to said invention, including and including the entire interest therefore in the United States of America and all other countries is read to said invention, including and including the district of the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives and including the right to calms such provity to benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is her		Docket Number (Optional)
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cortain new and useful improvements in A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR AUTOMATED RESOLUTION OF CONFIGURATION ITEM ISSUES for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Og/11/2019 for which an international Application was filed on as assigned by the United States. And Corporation of India herein referred to as assignee whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahababipuram Road, Okkiyam Thoraipakkam, Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nadu; INDIA Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dotter (\$ 1.00), the robeit whereas and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and and ineginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents sophide for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention patents application of the same for its own use and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the afteressia utility patent applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the afteressia utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the admanges by reason of past infringement with the application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for layers and at other countries, for said invention and all improvements and all damages or patents and an applications for Letters Patent on said invention claiming priority or benefit of the afteression data assignee on the patents on a said invent	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	DOCKET PUBLISH (Optional)
D-408, DNR Atmosphere, 231/86, Whitefield Main Rd, Phase 1, Bangalore – 550/86, Karnataka, India hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented contain new and useful improvements in A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR AUTOMATED RESOLUTION OF CONFIGURATION ITEM ISSUES for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filled on Application Number X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Application of India policition was filled on a designating the United States. And designating the United States of America and the states of the Complex of the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention saignee my entire right, filte and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including without limitation as applications and patents applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the afteressed utility patent applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the afteressed utility and the Committee of the designation of the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives and assignee of the representatives and ass	Whereas, I, Kamlanjan Kokolu	of
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cartain new and useful improvements in A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR AUTOMATED RESOLUTION OF CONFIGURATION ITEM ISSUES for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number Yes which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Ga/11/2019. Growthich an international Application was filled on Gesignating the United States.		§
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on 03/11/2019 for which an International Application was filed on , as designating the United States. And Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex, No. 5/535, Old Mahabaipuram Road, Okkiyam Thoraipakkam, Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nadu; INDIA Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said as chrowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said and the afforesald utility patent application and all orgher, divisionat, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and all orgher continues, for said invention invention, including patents application and all orgher, divisionat, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents for said invention calming priority or benefit of the attressald utility patents applications and patents for said invention calming priority or benefit of the attressald utility and patents for said invention calming priority or benefit of the attressald utility and patents for said invention calming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi	hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR AUTOMATED RE	ain new and useful improvements in
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on	for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	
designating the United States. And Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road, Okkiyam Thoraipakkam, Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nady, INDIA. Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell; assign and set over to said as acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell; assign and set over to said may and the aforesaid utility patent applications and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and the aforesaid utility patent applications and patents for said invention of the refer in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including patents application gursuant to any taw or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infingement with the application gursuant to any taw or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infingement with the application pursuant to said assigned for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments which any of said improvemen	X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on03/11/2019
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabaipuram Road, Okkiyam Thoraipakkam, Chennai-600 097, Tamil Natu; INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and all original to said invention dialming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility without limitation all applications and patents for said invention dialming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility without limitation all applications and patents for said invention dialming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility without limitation all applications and patents for said invention dialming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility without limitation all applications and patents for said invention dialming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility without limitation pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the aforesaid invention dialming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefore to said ass	for which an International Application was filed on	as as
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd. a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose malting address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabaipuram Road, Okkiyam Thoraipakkam, Chennai-600 097, Tamil Natu; INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one doltar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is scknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration; I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, fitte and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications are and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications are and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility without limitation pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefore to said assignes and the use of its successors, assigns and negal representatives, hieres and assignes and covernant with	designating the United	d States.
a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road, Okkiyam Thoralpakkam, Chennai-600 097, Tamil Nadu; INDIA Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell; assign and set over to said is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell; assign and set over to said in a spin the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents of America and all other countries, for said invention including virthout limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility without limitation pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the application pursuant to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, hiers and assignee or the representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting sic massigns, to	And	·
NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including betters applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the application between the right to sue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefore to said assignee herein, as authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefore to said assignee herein, as authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be	a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose in Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road, Ol Nadu: INDIA	iailing address is kkiyam Thoralpakkam, Chennai-600 097, Tamil
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said invention and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent applications and all onginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the application for said assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefore to said assignee herein, as authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements and eliver all criginal, divisional, continuation hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all criginal, divisional, continuation reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said improvements, whenever requested, to sign all lawful papers, make all	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;
When known. 1) Mas 2019 Date Witness Witness	is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisipatents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Amwithout limitation all applications and patents for said inventable application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claiming to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the unand including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improve assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvits assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its represental improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all law everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigning provements in all countries, the expenses incident to said as	I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said of America and all other countries in and to said invention gnal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and terica and all other countries, for said invention, including tion claiming priority or benefit of the afcresaid utility ms for damages by reason of past infringement with the se of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks is hereby ments or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation werments and all assignments thereof to said assignee or tives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said ences or other legal proceedings in which any of said ful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to de generally and nominees to obtain patent protection for said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
Date Kamlanjan Kokolu Witness	And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	the filing date and application number of said application
Date Kamianjan Kokolu Witness		Vern
Witness		Kamlanjan Kokolu
$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
Typed Name of Witness	Madin Sudhane 12 Typed Name of Witness	

6 forms are submitted.

*Total of

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	333,01, 1,01,01
Whereas, I, Dhanalakshmi Perumal	of
Flat No: 2116, Sobha Chrysanthemum, Thanisandra Main	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR AUTOMATED RI ISSUES	ain new and useful improvements in
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	tent was filed on
Application Number	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on 03/11/2019
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the Unite	d States.
And	
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. L	<u>td</u>
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose n Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; O Nadu; INDIA	nailing address is kkiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisionations applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ammithout limitation all applications and patents for said inventionable application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claimings to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the unique and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improve assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improving assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representating improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interfer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all law everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigning to the said all countries, the expenses incident to said a	onal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and nerica and all other countries, for said invention, including the firm daining priority or benefit of the aforesaid utilities for damages by reason of past infringement with the se of its successors, assigns and legal representatives the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ments or resulting therefrom to said assignse herein, as a meand my legal representatives, here and assigns of execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation vernerits and all assignments thereof to said assignse of the said assignse of the said facts known to the undersigned respecting said ences or other legal proceedings in which any of said papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally and nominees to obtain patent protection for sapplications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	the filing date and application number of said application
when known.	Day 1:
11/Mar/2019 —	$T \cdot D \setminus A$
Date	Dhanalakshmi Perumal
(destar	
Witness	
Adarsh - R Typed Name of Witness	
Typed Name of Various	

forms are submitted.

"Total of

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, <u>Krishnan Srinivasan</u>	of
3A, Sanam, 6/32 Karpagam Gardens First Main Road, Adya	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR AUTOMATED RE ISSUES	ain new and useful improvements in SOLUTION OF CONFIGURATION ITEM
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on 03/07/2019
for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the United	States
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd	
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Oki Nadu; INDIA	illing address is kiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, division patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ame without limitation all applications and patents for said inventic application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improven assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for nhereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to exreissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferent applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applicated to hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	America and all other countries in and to said invention hal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and rica and all other countries, for said invention, including on claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility is for damages by reason of past infringement with the sof its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as ne and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do ecute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, ments and all assignments thereof to said assignee or es all facts known to the undersigned respecting said ces or other legal proceedings in which any of said papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally and nominees to obtain patent protection for said ications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
when known.	SYN
7-March - 2019 Date	Krishnan Sriniyasan
——————————————————————————————————————	
Witness	
Panneer Selvam	

X *Total of 6 forms are submitted.

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	
Whereas, I,Jyoti Ranjan Panda	of
2607, Daffodil 2, Embassy Residency, Cheran Nagar, Perur	nbakam, Chennai – 600100, Tamil Nadu, India
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certi-	
A SYSTEM AND A METHOD FOR AUTOMATED RE	
ISSUES	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on
Application Number	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	
for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the United	
And	
Whereas, Cognizant Technology Solutions India Pvt. Ltd	d.
a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma	ailing address is
Techno Complex; No. 5/535, Old Mahabalipuram Road; Ok	kiyam Thoraipakkam; Chennai-600 097, Tamil
Nadu: INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, division patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of Ame without limitation all applications and patents for said inventic application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claim right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvem assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for rhereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to exreissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improve its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferer applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfur everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigning improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said appears to have a successor and the when known.	America and all other countries in and to said invention hal, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and price and all other countries, for said invention, including on claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility is for damages by reason of past infringement with the erofits successors, assigns and legal representatives, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby ents or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as need and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns of elecute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation when any all assignments thereof to said assignee or we all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inces or other legal proceedings in which any of said it papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally is and nominees to obtain patent protection for said lications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
7 - March - 2019 Date	Yoti Ranjan Panda
	· New s
Witness	
Panneer Selvam	
x 'Total of 6 forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 049307 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 05/29/2019